

Request for Changing of FCC ID

Date: July 1, 2020

We, Airspan Networks Inc, hereby apply for changing of FCC ID. The new FCC ID we will use is PIDAS1310CPE. Here we declare that the products which will bear two different FCC IDs are totally the same as each other in every aspect.

The information of the Original FCC ID: FCC ID: 2AU8HSRW310 Model number: SRW310 Applicant: Shanghai Smawave Technology Co. ,Ltd Address: 3F Building 8 1001 North Qinzhou RoadXuhui District Shanghai China Device name: Outdoor CPE Date of Grant: 5/27/2020

The information of new FCC ID: FCC ID: PIDAS1310CPE Model number: My-Pro-SW-B42H-43L-48-C6-CB Applicant: Airspan Networks Inc Address: 777 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida USA Device name: Outdoor CPE

We declare that the model to be listed is identical in design and construction to the originally approved model. Change : only label

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the changed (new) FCC ID.

Thank you.

1 Signure:

Name(in print): Brian Roberts/Manager Company: Airspan Networks LTDAdreess: 777 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida USA